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FINAL DISTRIBUTION REPORT 
Please complete and return this report once distribution is complete.   

 

PROJECT START DATE:   March 6, 2018 
PROJECT NUMBER:  32/COC#03/VINN118 

 
PROJECT MANAGER:  Charita Shteynberg (NGO Liaison at World of Connections) 
MANAGING PARTNER: John, L. Kachelman Jr. – Life Resources International Inc 
SHIPPING DONOR:  Operation Ukraine   
DONOR:  Kathy Cadden - Operation Ukraine.  
DONOR:  Monte Ray Steward – Stamp Out Starvation (SOS)  
DONOR:  John Morrison – Children’s Lifeline 
CONSIGNEE REPRESENTATIVE: Tatyana Zozulina – Ukraine Missions. Churches of Christ 
 
 
IMPLEMENTING PARTNER:  Charitable organization «Charitable Fund «The Ukrainian Gromada» 
NAME OF PRIMARY CONTACT:  Victor Malynovsky 
EMAIL:  viktor13malin13@gmail.com 
PHONE: [380] (67) 407 65 53 

SHIPMENT BILL OF LADING NUMBER:  NALE048097, FCIU805069 
DATE SHIPMENT CLEARED CUSTOMS/RECEIVED BY CONSIGNEE: 28 May, 2018 
CONTENTS OF SHIPMENT:  inventory number VINN118 
(inventory can be attached) 

1. LOCAL DISTRIBUTION PARTNER(S) (if applicable):  
1. Svitlana Kyzymenko, Lyhanske, Svitlodar District, Donetsk Region; ph: +380661862765. 
2. Igor Kubishyn, Novomykhailivske, Mariynka District, Donetsk Region; ph: +380506933742 
3. Groups of civil and military partnership of Ukraine Military General Staff in Donetsk and 
Lugansk Regions. 
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COMMODITY DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE  
The commodities were distributed per the following schedule 

# (item 
number 

from 
invoice) 

Date(s) Type of product 
Distributed 

Date(s) Distributed Name and Address of 
Recipients: 

# of 
boxes, 
Bails, 
items 

Corresponding 
Images and or 

Stories 

100, 
100a, 
104, 
105, 
168, 
176, 
221, 
222, 
244, 
245, 
246 

From 
06.01.2018 
through 
08.08.2018 

Benevolence From  
06.01.2018 
through 
08.08.2018 

1.Brayliv Nursing Home 
(Vinnytsia Region, 
Brayliv, 3 Sadova Str.) 
2. Novomykhailivsky 
Home of Mercy 
(Novomykhailivske, 
Mariynka District, 
Donetsk Region) 
3.Vinnytsia Community 
Center for Social and 
Psychological 
Rehabilitation of 
Children (Vinnytsia, 
128 Khmelnytske 
Highway 
Remaining part hasn’t 
been distributed yet 

30 
boxes 

 

20 
boxes 

 

 

10 
boxes 

 

Delivered 

 

 

Delivered 

 

 

Delivered 

205, 
206 

From 
06.09.2018 
through 
06.19.2018 

Benevolence From 06.09.2018 
through 
06.19.2018 

War (ATO) veterans of 
Bakhmut, Svitlodar, 
Avdiyvka, 
Kostiantynivka, 
Kramatorsk Districts of 
Donetsk Region (total 
of 280 people) 

284 
boxes 

Delivered 

167, 
168, 
171, 
182, 
304, 
306, 
316, 
319, 
321, 
376, 
340 

08.06.2018 Benevolence 08.06.2018 Medical Unit of 
Ukraine’s Airforce 
(Vinnytsia, 121, 
Striletska) 

1 table 
+ 28 
boxes 

Delivered 

Remaining contents of COC#3/VINN118 are stored in the warehouse: Vinnytsia, 31a Chekhova Str.  
continue according to number of recipients) 
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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS 

1. Did the commodity distribution vary from your original plan (in terms of the number/location of beneficiaries, 

distribution partners, monitoring, etc.)?  If so, how? 
Partially.One of the Chidlren’s Homes was closed down because of shelling in Toretsk, Donetsk Region. The 
children were transferred to a children’s home in Sloviansk,Donetsk Region. Plans are to deliver 
humanitarian aid to this children’s home on August 20, 2018. Pictures will be provided  

2. Were the commodities of the quality and type that you anticipated?  If not, please explain. 
Yes 

3. Other comments:  

 Big thanks to American people of good will and to John Kachelman in the first place as well as Tetiana 
Zozulina for the goods and productive partnership.  

September 1 is the beginning of the academic year in children’s homes that are located in the freed areas of the 
Donetsk Region. Many schools cannot receive supplies from the government due to fighting. Children there are in a 
great need of stationary, office equipment (computers and printers), blackboards/smartboards and other school 
supplies.  
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DISTRIBUTION/BENEFICIARY PHOTOS  
(can be attached on separate file) 

Full photo report can be viewed at: https://worldofconnections.org/photo-gallery-1#b96e19d3-96d8-44c4-aae3-8fe8f68ab44b 

<Image 1 Sinior sitizens with low income receiving health aid. 

Avdiyvka, Donetsk Region, UA. 

Image 2> 
Children’s camp for low income family and disabled children  

<Image 3 
Children camp on the Dnister River for children with disabilities. 

Image 4> 
Distribution to senior citizens and elderly with 

low income.  

Image 5> 
 Children of Luhansk 

 

<Image 6 Distribution to ATO zone 

 

https://worldofconnections.org/photo-gallery-1#b96e19d3-96d8-44c4-aae3-8fe8f68ab44b
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BENEFICIARY STORIES  
(can be attached on separate page) 

 

Story 1 We received a lot of words of thanks addressed to American donors while distributing dry food 
mixes and peanut butter to war (ATO) veterans that live in the freed parts of the Donetsk Region. Mines 
are closed down there and bread is brought to many towns only 3 times a week. People feed from what 
they grow in their gardens. The UN and International Red Cross have almost shut down their 
humanitarian operations in the Donetsk Region. People unable to find a job try to survive as they can and 
are in a dire need of food, such as canned foods, grains, pasta, sunflower oil, and detergents.  

 

 

 

Thank you to everyone who helped this project come to life. 

Filed by Name: Serhiy Buravel 
Title: Head of the Board of Directors 
Benevolent Organization  
“Benevolent Fund “The Ukrainian Gromada” 

 
Filing Date: 08.09.2018 

 

 


