FINAL DISTRIBUTION REPORT

Please complete and return this report once distribution is complete.

PROJECT START DATE: March 6, 2018

PROJECT NUMBER: 32/COC#03/VINN118

PROJECT MANAGER: Charita Shteynberg (NGO Liaison at World of Connections) **MANAGING PARTNER:** John, L. Kachelman Jr. – Life Resources International Inc

SHIPPING DONOR: Operation Ukraine

DONOR: Kathy Cadden - Operation Ukraine.

DONOR: Monte Ray Steward – Stamp Out Starvation (SOS)

DONOR: John Morrison – Children's Lifeline

CONSIGNEE REPRESENTATIVE: Tatyana Zozulina – Ukraine Missions. Churches of Christ

IMPLEMENTING PARTNER: Charitable organization «Charitable Fund «The Ukrainian Gromada»

NAME OF PRIMARY CONTACT: Victor Malynovsky

EMAIL: viktor13malin13@gmail.com

PHONE: [380] (67) 407 65 53

SHIPMENT BILL OF LADING NUMBER: NALE048097, FCIU805069

DATE SHIPMENT CLEARED CUSTOMS/RECEIVED BY CONSIGNEE: 28 May, 2018

CONTENTS OF SHIPMENT: inventory number VINN118

(inventory can be attached)

1. LOCAL DISTRIBUTION PARTNER(S) (if applicable):

- 1. Svitlana Kyzymenko, Lyhanske, Svitlodar District, Donetsk Region; ph: +380661862765.
- 2. Igor Kubishyn, Novomykhailivske, Mariynka District, Donetsk Region; ph: +380506933742
- 3. Groups of civil and military partnership of Ukraine Military General Staff in Donetsk and Lugansk Regions.



COMMODITY DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

The commodities were distributed per the following schedule

# (item number from invoice)	Date(s)	Type of product Distributed	Date(s) Distributed	Name and Address of Recipients:	# of boxes, Bails, items	Corresponding Images and or Stories	
100, 100a, 104, 105, 168, 176, 221,	From 06.01.2018 through 08.08.2018	Benevolence	From 06.01.2018 through 08.08.2018	1.Brayliv Nursing Home (Vinnytsia Region, Brayliv, 3 Sadova Str.) 2. Novomykhailivsky Home of Mercy (Novomykhailivske, Mariynka District,	30 boxes 20 boxes	Delivered Delivered	
222, 244, 245, 246				Donetsk Region) 3. Vinnytsia Community Center for Social and Psychological Rehabilitation of Children (Vinnytsia, 128 Khmelnytske Highway Remaining part hasn't	10 boxes	Delivered	
205, 206	From 06.09.2018 through 06.19.2018	Benevolence	From 06.09.2018 through 06.19.2018	been distributed yet War (ATO) veterans of Bakhmut, Svitlodar, Avdiyvka, Kostiantynivka, Kramatorsk Districts of Donetsk Region (total of 280 people)	284 boxes	Delivered	
167, 168, 171, 182, 304, 306, 316, 319, 321, 376, 340	08.06.2018	Benevolence	08.06.2018	Medical Unit of Ukraine's Airforce (Vinnytsia, 121, Striletska)	1 table + 28 boxes	Delivered	
	Remaining contents of COC#3/VINN118 are stored in the warehouse: Vinnytsia, 31a Chekhova Str. continue according to number of recipients)						



ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS

1. Did the commodity distribution vary from your original plan (in terms of the number/location of beneficiaries, distribution partners, monitoring, etc.)? If so, how?

Partially.One of the Chidlren's Homes was closed down because of shelling in Toretsk, Donetsk Region. The children were transferred to a children's home in Sloviansk, Donetsk Region. Plans are to deliver humanitarian aid to this children's home on August 20, 2018. Pictures will be provided

2. Were the commodities of the quality and type that you anticipated? If not, please explain.

3. Other comments:

Big thanks to American people of good will and to John Kachelman in the first place as well as Tetiana Zozulina for the goods and productive partnership.

September 1 is the beginning of the academic year in children's homes that are located in the freed areas of the Donetsk Region. Many schools cannot receive supplies from the government due to fighting. Children there are in a great need of stationary, office equipment (computers and printers), blackboards/smartboards and other school supplies.

help@worldofconnections.org Page 3 of 6 +1 201 310 2709





УКРАЇНА

ВІЙСЬКОВО-ЦИВІЛЬНА АДМІНІСТРАЦІЯ СЕЛИЩА ЗАЙЦЕВЕ БАХМУТСЬКОГО РАЙОНУ ДОНЕЦЬКОЇ ОБЛАСТІ

станція Майорська, б.15A, смт. Зайцеве, Бахмутського району, Донецької області, 84692 41064893@mail.gov.ua +380504773297 +380932311193

від 03.08.2018 року № 01.01-29-553

Голові Правління благодійної організації " Благодійний фонд " Українська громада" Буравлю С.О.

Шановний Сергію Олександровичу!

Військово-цивільна адміністрація селища Зайцеве Бахмутського району Донецької області звертається до Вас з проханням поставити і розповсюдити серед мешканців населених пунктів Майорськ, Жованка, Бахмутка, Піски 2 взуття з ортопедичними властивостями виробництва США в кількості 3 тисячі пар.

Просимо з розумінням поставитись до потреб жителів звільнених територій в зоні операції об'єднаних сил в Донецькій області.

3 повагою, керівник ВЦА

В.Ю. Весьолкін



DISTRIBUTION/BENEFICIARY PHOTOS

(can be attached on separate file)

 $Full\ photo\ report\ can\ be\ viewed\ at:\ \underline{https://worldofconnections.org/photo-gallery-1\#b96e19d3-96d8-44c4-aae3-8fe8f68ab44b}$



Image 2>

Children's camp for low income family and disabled children



Image 1 Sinior sitizens with low income receiving health aid.

<lmage 3 Children camp on the Dnister River for children with disabilities.

Avdiyvka, Donetsk Region, UA.



Image 4> Distribution to senior citizens and elderly with low income.



Image 5> Children of Luhansk



<lmage 6 Distribution to ATO zone</pre>





BENEFICIARY STORIES

(can be attached on separate page)

Story 1 We received a lot of words of thanks addressed to American donors while distributing dry food mixes and peanut butter to war (ATO) veterans that live in the freed parts of the Donetsk Region. Mines are closed down there and bread is brought to many towns only 3 times a week. People feed from what they grow in their gardens. The UN and International Red Cross have almost shut down their humanitarian operations in the Donetsk Region. People unable to find a job try to survive as they can and are in a dire need of food, such as canned foods, grains, pasta, sunflower oil, and detergents.

Thank you to everyone who helped this project come to life.

Filed by Name: Serhiy Buravel

Title: Head of the Board of Directors

Benevolent Organization

"Benevolent Fund "The Ukrainian Gromada"

Filing Date: 08.09.2018